MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHANGE ORDER TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT

PROJECT NAME Design Build Golf Course Renovations CHANGE ORDER # 8
PROJECT # RFB2019-3147 CO DATE 7/8/2020
CONTRACT DATE 11/12/2019

The Contract is changed as follows:

Description Amount
Me Areas:
Area A (40,500 sq. feet) S 17,010.00
Area B (76,500 sq. feet) S 32,130.00
Area C (63,500 sq. feet) S 26,670.00
Area D (118,300 sq. feet) S 49,686.00
Area E (3,200 sq. feet) S 1,344.00
Additional bond cost S 887.88
Justification: The Parks Department requested 5 additional 'Fringe Areas" to the
"Fringe Plans". Scope of Work to include: To clean up, remove existing debris,
rototill, prep and finish and then hydroseed with Argentine Bahiagrass seed
and Wildflower seed the five (5) “Fringe Areas” that total 302,000 square feet.

Total S 127,727.88
Original Contract Sum S 2,286,404.10
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders S 206,322.86
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order S 2,492,726.96
Amount of this Change Order S 127,727.88
New Contract Sum S 2,620,454.84
Contract Time Increase (calendar days) 30
New Substantial Completion Date, if applicable Tuesday, September 8, 2020
XGD Systems, LLC BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

M N COUNTY, FLORIDA

LA~

Mike Kalman, COO ames Gorton, ﬂ)irector of Public Works



XGD SYSTEMS LLC

415 NW Flagler Ave., Unit 302, Stuart, FL 34994
Tel: 772-286-3419 Fax: 772-286-2855
www.xgd.systems

Martin County Golf Course Renovations Design-Build

P.O. #: P2002340
Martin County Board of County Commissioners, Stuart, Florida

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #17

TO: Martin County Board of County Commissioners, Attn.: Matt Haluck; via Email:
mhaluck@martin.fl.us

FROM: XGD Systems, LLC
Attn.: Bruce Sheldon; via Email: bsheldon(@xed.systems

DATE: June 25, 2020

~ Price to add the five (5) “Fringe Areas” as shown on drawing sheet R-L4 “Fringe Plan” as prepared by
Michael Flaugh, Landscape Architect to the scope of work as requested by Martin County Board of
County Commissioners ~

Scope of Work:
To clean up, remove existing debris, rototill, prep and finish and then hydroseed with Argentine

Bahiagrass seed and Wildflower seed the five (5) “Fringe Areas” that total 302,000 square feet.

Area A (40,500 sq. feet) =$ 17,010.00
Area B (76,500 sq. feet) =$ 32,130.00
Area C (63,500 sq. feet) =$ 26,670.00
Area D (118,300 sq. feet) =$ 49,686.00

Area E (3,200 sq. feet) =5 1.344.00

Sub-Total =$ 126,840.00
+additional bond cost associated with increase: =$ 887.88
Total (Add): =$ 127,727.88

= A Change Order will be issued upon approval of this change order proposal. The value of the Change Order will be $127,727.88.
= The value of the contract will increase by $127,727.88.

= The contract time will increase by thirty (30) working days.

= Notification of acceptance or denial of this Change Order Proposal is requested within 5 days to maintain the project’s schedule.

Bruce Sheldown, Operations Manager _June 25, 2020

Martin County Board of County Commissioners Date



LRI CROTHRI0
ORI PBSNSY
uoid af 5043y 1O[OOS
6102/82/80
200

4w Aq pemeney

Vd'WY AQ umDig

HiHON 008 = 1305

@

per)

wun 1v o
-

mps
oo

upb|d adpospupni

966VE 14 "HONS "PAlG 8100 TS 3§ 0002

@ oog Ogr oog o
Xid Q339 AIMOTH T &1 i Xl GF3S AIMOTE QM S 22 X 336 AAMOTE aUM 57 22
az3s viiva edn ¢or Qg3a3e viHva edl 99L a33s viHva a1 4€2
1408 ees'er 1d/06 eo9'9L 1djo6 0e9'c?
oV, VIV ZONRZ »3, VIRV IONRL « 2 VAV IONRS

N\ | )
= ._L ,
2 L .
» - NI™ - :
= .
; e =
%

Aaromrotie
R

F9aNOD 470D ALNNOD Nilavil

uoid 8Buuy

LAR:

1084

S

uBtis
YZOU 61V TLL

JI3UIHIEY JVISINYT
Yool [peyy

[0 MUV daifil L0344V LON THT JZri2i34 OL DNUIVIR "ONUNYId didldV
BAVQ 9-8% TUNN QZZMILAZ4 3@ LON OTIONE NNV GAUNYID AWMEN v

‘GISVE JIAIIN-GV NV NO

NDIE NYO NOILY DI ONV JIHENGYISE ATTY 3G TTOHS S8Vaid ML
“BNIGGOS ALV SHEIM A0 OL T2l ‘HIALVAM 40 MONIH~% DNV
NYDY ATISEN S3WU €2 OL GEINASN 36 YOHS ADNINOTA 'SHL
AJLAY AILYM 340 HONI%-% LlcddV OL AVd ¥ 2INO S1voiNal ‘sAva

O LGN 3HL 304 DNUNY I DNINCTIOZ SAVA €11 304 AVg FHl WO
FRINOD FHL NOHONORHL SNOLLYDREN (GRMNIY O §) L2OHS Tl il
oNEEIvm

el GRILYT] "GNV ONZVIG 1 1
GrIVOVS GIB0TUOD 'THITHOL INVINETIOD XN Q336 AIMOTE aum a1 | Xl G336 AIMOTE M o1 OF
14 D8 S€S| e HOVE W 4/t A33e viHva edgt e azze viHva egn €8l
FIVE NOUVIT iV 30 Gave SMano W Wi ’ ‘
13/08 oar'c 13/0¢ @ec'ell
PRy VI o 5, vy o
AUNSORNS

NMOWD FAVH SONMNAEIE SHL ANV IUVNIHAED SIFE6 SML NN
ADAILYM-TTEN VHAY FHL I &3E0.% OL % 108 3L OIN GFI8 FHL

aEEe
SHL MOG 'CTHONI 9-¥ 4O HLdIA ¥ OL DNITIL AG 106 BHL FaVaiSaia
NEUVEV diialal IR

ATHDH O PR 4O NOLYNWNED

¥ GNY AEH0N B0 $0% 40 ALiiNd ¥ S7H LVHL QRS FVHINNG

VAVE SN




